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Mining Privilegea w be iM"UCk off tke Regiater. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Westport, 29th September, 1941. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by 
section 18 of the Mining Amendment"Act, 1937,-that unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one montli 

from the date hereof, the mining privileges mention9!1 in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 
. W. J. BLACKLER, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE.· 

License Dare. Nature of Privilege. Locality. No. Licensee. 

9596 13/6/34 Branch water-race 

9597 13/6/34 

Mountain Creek Addisons Exploration, Ltd. (in Liqui­
dation), 

Totara River Ditto. 
9598 13/6/34 

Mount~n Creek 9768 19/9/34 Dam 
9357 11/10/33 Water-race Totara River 
9358 11/10/33 Special site Okari Creek .. 
9356 11/10/33 Water-race Totara River 

10146 28/8/35 Tail-race 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS .AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 6TH OCTOBER, 1941. 

Liabilities, Aaaets. 

l. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(o) Other 

4. Time deposits 

£ s. 
1,500;000 0 

22,258,030 IO 

8,216,974 6 
8,918,218 17 
1,009,386 0 

d. 
0 
0 

8 
7 
2 

7. Reserve­
(a) Gold 
( b) Sterling exchange* .• 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin • 
9. Discounts­

(a) Comme1clal and agricultural 
bills 

£ s. d. 
2,801,874 10 0 

14,841,410 2 0 

44,300 I 2 

5. Liabilities in currencies 
New Ze.aland currency 

6. Othe,- liabilities .. 

other than (b) Treasury and local-body bills 
IO. Advances-13,255 0 7 

1,009,457 18 7 

£(N.Z.)42,925,272 • 13 7 l 

(a) To the State or State undertakings-
(!) Marketing Department 6,376,862 
(2) For other purposes 13,500,000 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

·1 6 
0 0 

11. Investments 3,822,858 14 1 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 1,537,967 4_ J.O 

£(N.Z.)42,925,272 13 'I 

• Expressed in New Zealand ouxrenc; 

Proportion of ;Reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 43·636_.per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant . 

. Public Trust Ojfic,e Aot, 1908, an,l, ita Amen,l,inent.i.-Election to Administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
· of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) 
are hereunder set forth :- ·· 

No.I Name. 
I 

I Conlon, James 

2 Crichton, Charles 
3 Emmett, Bernard 
4 Farrant, Daisy Octavia 
5 George, Annie May 
6 Gilmour, George 
7 Immenrodt, Sarah Ann 
8 Junker, Francis Arnold 

9 Laverty, Catherine Ann 
IO Lewis, William .. 
11 Moncrieff, Mary 
12 McHale, Sarah Kay 

13 Ross, Battista 
14 Skinner, Arthur Louis 

15 Swee ta pple, Eliza beth 
16 Taylor, Heney .. 
17 Taylor, Robert .. 
18 Vokes, Montague 

19 Weir, Thomas .. 
20 Westwood, Sarah Lisette 
21 Wheeler, Caroline Elizabeth 
22 Yeomans, Isabella Mary •. 

Occupation. 

Retired bridge car-
penter 

Retired farmer .. 
Farmhand 
Married woman .. 
Widow 
Mining deputy .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired mine-

manager 
Spinster 
Retired painter .. 
Widow 
Married woman .. 

Miner .. 
Leading Aircrafts-

man 
Married woman .. 
Labourer 

Retk~d watch-
maker 

Forest ranger 

Widow .• 

" 

Residence. 

W allaceville 

Nelson 
Waipukurau 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Millerton 
Te; Wero 
Invercargill 

Taieri Beach 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Rotorua 

Whitianga 
Dannevirke 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. Napier 
NewPlymout 
Auckland 
Tauranga 

h .. .. 
.. 

Balmoral Plan ta-
tion, Culver 

Auckland 
Gisborne 
Karioi 

den 
.. 
.. .. 

---------------~-------~---
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th October, 1941. 

I Dare I of Death. 

28/8/41 

13/9/41 
16/7/41 
8/9/41 

20/8/41 
14/9/41 
26/7/41 
15/9/41 

22/7/41 
29/8/41 
22/8/41 
25/3/38 

12/3/39 
4/9/41 

31/8/41 
1119/41 
3/4/41 

13/9/41 

3/8/41 

10/9/41 
14/9/41 
25/5/41 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

3/10/41 

3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 

3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 
30/9/41 

3/10/41 
3/10/41 

3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 

3/10/41 

3/10/41 
3/10/41 
3/10/41 

Testate or 
Intestare. 

Testate 

intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" 
Testate 

Int;~tate 
Intestate -

debonis 
non 

Intestate 

" 
Testate 

Int:.:itate 

" 
Testate 

" 
" 
"· 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 

Nelson. 
Napier. 
Wellington . 
Napier. 
Hokitika . 
-New Plymouth. 
Invercargill. 

Thmedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

" Napier. 

Ne.; Plymouth. 
Auckland. 

" 
Christchurch. 

Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


