## Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Westport, 29th September, 1941.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

W. J. BLACKLER, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locali	ty.		Licensee.			
9596	13/6/34	Branch water-race	••	Mountain Creek	••	••	Addisons Exploration, Ltd. (in Liquidation).			
9597	13/6/34	,,		Totara River			Ditto.			
9598	13/6/34	,,					,,			
9768	19/9/34	Dam		Mountain Creek			•			
9357	11/10/33	Water-race		Totara River			22			
9358	11/10/33	Special site		Okari Creek			***			
9356	11/10/33	Water-race		Totara River			**			
10146	28/8/35	Tail-race		,,			,,			
		l ·	- 5							

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 6TH OCTOBER, 1941.

					•										
Liabilities,								Assets.							
				£	s.	d.	7.	. Reserve— £ s. d.							
1.	General Reserve Fund			1,500,000	0	0	١.	(a) Gold 2,801,874 10 0							
	Bank-notes			22,258,030	10	0		(b) Sterling exchange* . 14,841,410 2 0							
3.	Demand liabilities—							(c) Gold exchange							
	(a) State			8,216,974		8		Subsidiary coin							
	(b) Banks			8,918,218		7	9.	. Discounts—							
	(c) Other	• •,		1,009,336	0	2		(a) Commercial and agricultural							
	Time deposits							bills							
5.	Liabilities in currencies	other	than	*	_	_	1	(b) Treasury and local-body bills							
	New Zealand currency			13,255		7	10.	Advances							
6.	Other liabilities			1,009,457	18	7		(a) To the State or State undertakings—							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							(1) Marketing Department 6,376,862 1 6							
							İ	(2) For other purposes 13,500,000 0 0							
							1	(b) To other public authorities							
								(c) Other							
								Investments 3,822,858 14 1							
								Bank buildings							
							13.	Other assets 1,537,967 4 10							
			e/N Z	)42,925,272	12	7		C/N 7 140 005 050 10 5							
			٠(١٠٠٠)	7±4,040,414	19		1	$\mathfrak{E}(N.Z.)42,925,272$ 13 7							

\* Expressed in New Zealand currency

Proportion of Reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 43.636 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Conlon, James	Retired bridge car- penter	Wallaceville	28/8/41	3/10/41	Testate	Wellington.
2	Crichton, Charles	Retired farmer	Nelson	13/9/41	3/10/41	Intestate	Nelson.
3	Emmett, Bernard	Farm hand	Waipukurau	16/7/41	3/10/41	Testate	Napier.
4.	Farrant, Daisy Octavia	Married woman	Wellington	8/9/41	3/10/41	,,	Wellington.
5	George, Annie May	Widow	Hastings	20/8/41	3/10/41	Intestate	Napier.
6	Gilmour, George	Mining deputy	Millerton	14/9/41	3/10/41	Testate	Hokitika.
7	Immenrodt, Sarah Ann	Married woman	Te Wero	26/7/41	3/10/41	Intestate	New Plymouth
8	Junker, Francis Arnold	Retired mine- manager	Invercargill	15/9/41	3/10/41	,,	Invercargill.
9	Laverty, Catherine Ann	Spinster	Taieri Beach	22/7/41	3/10/41	Testate	Dunedin.
10	Lewis, William	Retired painter	Christchurch	29/8/41	3/10/41	,,	Auckland.
11	Moncrieff, Mary	Widow	Wellington	22/8/41	3/10/41	Intestate	Wellington.
12	McHale, Sarah Kay	Married woman	Rotorua	25/3/38	30/9/41	Intestate de bonis	Auckland.
				1		non	,
13	Ross, Battista	Miner	Whitianga	12/3/39	3/10/41	Intestate	,,
14	Skinner, Arthur Louis	Leading Aircrafts- man	Dannevirke	4/9/41	3/10/41	,,,	Napier.
15	Sweetapple, Elizabeth	Married woman	Napier	31/8/41	3/10/41	Testate	,,
16	Taylor, Henry	Labourer	New Plymouth	11/9/41	3/10/41	,,	New Plymouth
17	Taylor, Robert	,,	Auckland	3/4/41	3/10/41	Intestate	Auckland.
18	Vokes, Montague	Retired watch- maker	Tauranga	13/9/41	3/10/41	,,	,,
19	Weir, Thomas	Forest ranger	Balmoral Planta- tion, Culverden	3/8/41	3/10/41	Testate	Christchurch.
20	Westwood, Sarah Lisette	Widow	Auckland	10/9/41	3/10/41	,,	Auckland.
21	Wheeler, Caroline Elizabeth	,,	Gisborne	14/9/41	3/10/41	,,	Gisborne.
22	Yeomans, Isabella Mary	,,	Karioi	25/5/41	3/10/41	,,	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th October, 1941.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.